SCCA Montana Region 105
2022 Cone Heads Sept 24-25
DAY 1 - SATURDAY PAX RESULTS

PAX

Position First Name Last Name
1 Scott Kincaid
2 Terry Root
3 Austin Minnick
4 Glen Barnhouse
) will Papallo
6 Robert Millward
7 Barney Carlson
8 Seth Feuerborn
9 Paul Hamilton
10 Cal Craner
1 Bill Blaquiere
12 William Murphy
13 Jon Wilkinson
14 Carl Tyger
15 James Rose
16 Rob Mosness
17 Rob Skawinski
18 Stan Howard
19 Jared Kimmet
20 Alex Mortensen
21 Jason Paulson
22 Sean Eisenhauer
23 Bob Nommensen
24 Murray Peterson
25 Austin Anderson
26 Jake Ullery
27 Peter Hans Lattman
28 Russell Kaiser
29 Preston Fuss
30 Casey Paluso
31 Jennifer Carlson
32 Brandon Shaw
33 Gordy Gollehon

Class Car #
SMF 113
BS 415
SSC 41
FM 169
SSC 42
SSC 81
AS 27
ES 180
STX 76
CAMS 48
SSP 35
FM 69
GS 78
BS 42
STX 47
STX 88
AS 40
CAMT 46
AS 14
STS 72
CS 40
CAMC 83
FS 26
() 5
STU 11
BS 4
SS 4
XSA 22
SSC 18
STS 67
AS 127
ESP 37
AS 8

Yr/Make/Model
1991 Honda CRX

2018 Ford Shelby GT 350
2013 Scion FRS

2010 Lucifer F500

2013 Scion FRS

2015 Subaru Brz

2013 Chevrolet Corvette GS
2005 Mazda Miata MazdaSpeed
2014 Subaru BRZ

2002 Chevrolet Corvette
2002 Chevrolet Corvette
2010 DIG IT SPECIAL FM
2016 Volkswagen GTI S
2021 BMW M2

2013 Scion FR-S

2013 Subaru brz

2008 Cheuvrolet Corvette
1988 Ford Mustang

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
1990 Mazda Miata

2006 Pontiac McYata

2014 Ford Mustang GT
2018 Ford Mustang Shelby GT350
2017 Mazda MX-5 GS

1999 Chevrolet Corvette
2021 BMW M2 Competition
2020 Chevrolet C8 Corvette Z51
2013 Subaru STI

2015 Subaru BRZ

1994 Honda Del sol

2013 Chevrolet Corvette GS
2010 Infiniti G37

Chevrolet Corvette
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Best Gap To

Raw PAX PAX Driver GapTo

Time Factor Time Above First
79.580 0.845 67.245

83.141 0.818 68.009 -0.764 -0.764
84.286 0.809 68.187 -0.178 -0.942
75.505 0.908 68.559 -0.371 -1.313
84.775 0.809 68.583 -0.024 -1.338
85.339 0.809 69.039 -0.456 -1.794
84.279 0.821 69.193 -0.154 -1.948
87.537 0.792 69.329 -0.136 -2.084
84.929 0.817 69.387 -0.058 -2.142
82.855 0.838 69.432 -0.045 -2.187
81.465 0.853 69.490 -0.057 -2.245
76.666 0.908 69.613 -0.104 -2.368
87.766 0.794 69.686 -0.073 -2.441
85.279 0.818 69.758 -0.072 -2.513
85.417 0.817 69.786 -0.027 -2.541
85.802 0.817 70.100 -0.315 -2.855
85.479 0.821 70.178 -0.078 -2.933
86.242 0.816 70.373 -0.195 -3.128
85.785 0.821 70.429 -0.056 -3.184
86.742 0.813 70.521 -0.092 -3.276
87.225 0.810 70.652 -0.131 -3.407
86.471 0.819 70.820 -0.167 -3.575
87.160 0.814 70.948 -0.128 -3.703
87.602 0.810 70.958 -0.009 -3.713
85.684 0.829 71.032 -0.074 -3.787
87.001 0.818 71.167 -0.135 -3.922
85.860 0.830 71.264 -0.097 -4.019
84.707 0.842 71.323 -0.059 -4.078
88.489 0.809 71.588 -0.264 -4.343
88.210 0.813 71.715 -0.127 -4.470
87.636 0.821 71.949 -0.234 -4.704
85.987 0.840 72.229 -0.280 -4.984
88.017 0.821 72.262 -0.033 -5.017
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34 Robert Carvell
35 Chris Tomolillo
36 John Davis
37 Howard Smith
38 Zac Pederson
39 Kyle Hanson
40 Derek Holubar
41 Ashley Paulson
42 Brian Palkovich
43 William Warner
44 Briant Hanashiro Marques
45 Joe Nommensen
46 Steven Bissey
47 Devin Mosness
48 Edwin Bender
49 Jacob Lenegar
50 David Kroon
51 Donald Greenberg
52 David Vance
53 Sam Barnwell
54 Alex Vance
55 Jeff Jetter
56 Richard Olson
57 Taylor wild
58 Jesse Nelson
59 Ryan Williams
60 Micah Reimann
61 Lex Tyger
62 Sami Sanderson
63 Scott Harper
64 Jo Peterson
65 Tino Batalla
66 Alicia Patzner
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Best Gap To
Raw PAX PAX Driver GapTo
Class Car# Yr/Make/Model Time Factor Time Above First
SST 52 2004 Honda S2000 85.927 0.841 72.265 -0.003 -5.020
STX 411 2014 Subaru BRZ 88.460 0.817 72.272 -0.007 -5.027
HS 8 2007 Volkswagen Passat wagon 92.068 0.786 72.365 -0.094 -5.120
STU 116 2017 Volkswagen Golf R 87.405 0.829 72.459 -0.093 -5.214
SM 42 2018 Ford GT350 83.754 0.868 72.698 -0.240 -5.453
CAMC 2 2017 Chevrolet SS 88.869 0.819 72.784 -0.085 -5.539
STS 15 1996 Mazda Miata 89.648 0.813 72.884 -0.100 -5.639
() 0 2006 Pontiac McYata 90.106 0.810 72.986 -0.102 -5.741
CAMC 54 2003 Ford Mustang GT convertib 89.250 0.819 73.096 -0.110 -5.851
SSM 5 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 82.957 0.883 73.251 -0.155 -6.006
STR 102 2008 Mazda MX-5 88.721 0.828 73.461 -0.210 -6.216
SST 26 2006 Honda S2000 87.396 0.841 73.500 -0.039 -6.255
HS 38 2008 Chevrolet Cobalt 93.847 0.786 73.764 -0.264 -6.519
EM 14 1985 Pontiac Fierro 81.211 0.909 73.821 -0.057 -6.576
SST 321 2002 Honda S2000 87.807 0.841 73.846 -0.025 -6.601
STU 25 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 89.203 0.829 73.949 -0.104 -6.704
DS 86 2017 Subaru BRZ 91.803 0.807 74.085 -0.136 -6.840
KM 91 2008 BirelART KZ Shifter 79.604 0.931 74.111 -0.026 -6.866
CAMC 97 Ford Mustang 90.812 0.819 74.375 -0.264 -7.130
STH 50 2020 Subaru WRX 91.711 0.812 74.469 -0.094 -7.224
SSP 379 2005 Chevrolet Corvette 87.607 0.853 74.729 -0.259 -7.484
ES 27 2000 Mazda Miata 94.454 0.792 74.808 -0.079 -7.562
STH 21 2010 Volkswagen Golf GTI 92.321 0.812 74.965 -0.157 -7.720
SMF 117 2004 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 88.791 0.845 75.028 -0.064 -7.783
STH 83 2013 Dodge Dart 92.708 0.812 75.279 -0.251 -8.034
XP 6 2019 Toyota 86 85.441 0.885 75.615 -0.336 -8.370
HS 88 2000 Suzuki Esteem GL 1.8 5MT 96.235 0.786 75.641 -0.025 -8.396
STH 13 2019 Ford Fiesta ST 93.411 0.812 75.850 -0.209 -8.605
STH 7 2020 Subaru WRX 93.508 0.812 75.928 -0.079 -8.683
ES 711 1984 Porsche 944 96.303 0.792 76.272 -0.343 -9.027
CS 105 2017 Mazda MX-5 GS 94.708 0.810 76.713 -0.442 -9.468
XSB 22 1990 Honda CRX 90.151 0.851 76.719 -0.005 -9.473
STH 214 2010 Volkswagen Golf GTI 94.905 0.812 77.063 -0.344 -9.818
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67 Kurt Hanson
68 Trent Rhodes
69 Talon Monnett
70 Jim Hughes
71 Meng Yang
72 Nathan Etchells
73 Tyler Huston
74 Alec Perigen
75 Douglas Simmons
76 Bill Edmonson
7 Steven Bender
78 Luke Vetch
79 Rob Clark
80 Ronette Shaw
81 James Fray
82 Kurt Gustavson
83 Greg Rice
84 Prosper Kelley
85 Noel Dyer
86 David Robinson
87 Robert Stevenson
88 Phil Hamblock
89 Mary Palkovich
90 Zachary Huckbody
91 Jake Jevning
92 Jordon Tremaine
93 Larry Scusa
94 Dean Johnson
95 Cheryl Blaquiere
96 Gordon Elley
97 Noah Goodsell

Class Car #
CAMC 3
STH 69
EP 201
XSB 13
SSM 629
CAMC 8
XSA 511
XSA 177
CAMT 15
CAMT 69
SSM 55
SMF 17
SSM 17
ESP 73
EM 68
SM 57
EP 47
CAMT 44
XSA 11
SMF 7
CpP 65
AS 42
CSL 124
XSB 7
BSP 22
DSP 3
EM 71
EM 74
SSPL 135
FP 349
DSP 31

Yr/Make/Model

2017 Chevrolet SS

2020 Subaru Wrx

2008 BMW M3

1994 Mazda miata

2003 Honda S2000
2016 Chevrolet Camaro SS
1995 Subaru SVX

2020 Toyota GR Supra
1964 Ford Mustang
1989 Chevrolet Camaro
1999 Mazda Miata MX5
2005 Chevrolet Cobalt
1978 Chevrolet elcomino
2010 Infiniti G37
Chevrolet corvette

2003 Honda S2000
1976 Toyota celica gt
Ford Mustang

2013 Subaru Impreza WRX
2005 Chevrolet Cobalt
1995 Ford Mustang
2014 Porsche Cayman S
Fiat 124 Spider Abarth
1999 Mazda Miata MX-5
1974 Datsun 260z

1985 Toyota Celica
Locost 7 HM1

1980 Mazda RX7

2002 Chevrolet Corvette
1995 Triumph Spitfire
1985 Toyota Celica
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Time Factor Time Above First
94.464 0.819 77.366 -0.303 -10.121
95.552 0.812 77.588 -0.222  -10.343
91.584 0.850 77.846 -0.258 -10.601
91.532 0.851 77.894 -0.047 -10.649
88.525 0.883 78.168 -0.274 -10.922
95.576 0.819 78.277 -0.109 -11.032
93.216 0.842 78.488 -0.211  -11.243
93.319 0.842 78.575 -0.087 -11.329
96.607 0.816 78.831 -0.257 -11.586
96.781 0.816 78.973 -0.142  -11.728
89.463 0.883 78.996 -0.023 -11.751
94.420 0.845 79.785 -0.789  -12.540
90.950 0.883 80.309 -0.524 -13.064
95.622 0.840 80.322 -0.014 -13.077
88.749 0.909 80.673 -0.350 -13.428
93.710 0.868 81.340 -0.667 -14.095
96.116 0.850 81.699 -0.358 -14.454
100.362 0.816 81.895 -0.197 -14.650
97.429 0.842 82.035 -0.140 -14.790
97.297 0.845 82.216 -0.181 -14.971
96.327 0.854 82.263 -0.047 -15.018
100.422 0.821 82.446 -0.019 -2.264
102.665 0.810 83.159 -0.895 -15.914
98.035 0.851 83.428 -0.269 -16.183
99.150 0.852 84.476 -1.048 -17.231
102.949 0.844 86.889 -2.413  -19.644
95.706 0.909 86.997 -0.108 -19.752
98.007 0.909 89.088 -2.092 -21.843
108.866 0.853 92.863 -3.774 -25.618
106.602 0.874 93.170 -0.307 -25.925
118.820 0.844 100.284 -7.114  -33.039



